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Office of the Administrator

James M. Andrew         Administrator
(202) 720-9540                james.andrew@usda.gov

Curtis M. Anderson Deputy Administrator
(202) 720-9542 curtis.anderson@usda.gov

FAX (202) 720-1725 • Room 5135-S • Stop 1510

Office of the Assistant  
Administrator-Electric
James R. Newby Assistant Administrator-
(202) 720-9545 Electric
 jim.newby@usda.gov

Nivin A. Elgohary   Deputy Assistant
(202) 720-9547 Administrator - Electric
                                        nivin.elgohary@usda.gov

Doris A. Nolte Chief, Policy Analysis &
(202) 720-0424 Loan Management Branch
 doris.nolte@usda.gov

FAX (202) 690-0717 • Room 5165-S • Stop 1560

Northern Regional Division

Vacant                  Director
(202) 720-1420 

James F. Elliott Deputy Director
(202) 720-1420 jim.elliott@usda.gov

Brian D. Jenkins Chief, Operations Branch
(202) 720-1422 brian.jenkins@usda.gov

Charles M. Philpott  Chief, Engineering Branch 
(202) 720-1432 charles.philpott@usda.gov

FAX (202) 720-0498 • Room 0243-S • Stop 1566

Southern Regional Division

Robert O. Ellinger Director
(202) 720-0848 robert.ellinger@usda.gov

Annie J. Holloway- Deputy Director
Jones annie.jones@usda.gov
(202) 720-0848 

Prashant V. Patel Chief, Operations Branch
(202) 720-1932 prashant.patel@usda.gov 

Louis E. Riggs Chief, Engineering Branch
(202) 720-0931 lou.riggs@usda.gov

FAX (202) 720-0097 • Room 0221-S • Stop 1567

Power Supply Division

Victor T. Vu Director
(202) 720-6436 victor.vu@usda.gov

Wei M. Moy Chief, Power Supply
(202) 720-1438 Engineering Branch  
 wei.moy@usda.gov

William E. Railey Chief, Financial 
(202) 720-1968 Operations Branch  
 william.railey@usda.gov

Steven M. Slovikosky Chief, Power Delivery 
(202) 720-1396 Engineering Branch                       
 steven.slovikosky@usda.gov

FAX (202) 720-1401 • Room 0270-S • Stop 1568

Electric Staff Division

Georg A. Shultz   Director
(202) 720-1900          georg.shultz@usda.gov

Vacant Deputy Director
(202) 720-1398 

John B. Pavek Chief, Distribution Branch
(202) 720-5082 john.pavek@usda.gov

H. Robert Lash Chief, Transmission Branch
(202) 720-0486 bob.lash@usda.gov

Darshan L. Goswami Chief, Energy 
(202) 720-1920 Forecasting Branch 
 
Harvey L. Bowles Chair, Technical
(202) 720-0980 Standards Committee “A”
 darshan.goswami@usda.gov

FAX (202) 720-7491 • Room 1246-S • Stop 1569

For accounting matters, contact the 
Program Accounting and Regulatory Analysis:

Kenneth M. Ackerman  Assistant Administrator
(202) 720-9450 Program Accounting &   
 Regulatory Analysis 
 kenneth.ackerman@usda.gov

James J. Murray   Deputy Assistant 
(202) 720-3719 Administrator/Director
 Program Accounting &   
 Regulatory Analysis 
 james.murray@usda.gov

FAX (202) 720-8435 • Room 5159-S • Stop 1530

Diana C. Alger Chief, Technical
(202) 720-5227 Accounting & Auditing Staff
 diana.alger@usda.gov 

James J. Murray Acting Chief, Northern
(202) 720-0702 Regional Accounting Branch
 james.murray@usda.gov
 
James J. Murray Acting Chief, Southern
(202) 720-3719 Regional Accounting Branch
 james.murray@usda.gov
 
FAX (202) 720-8265 • Room 2221-S • Stop 1523

We also encourage you to visit the Rural Utilities 
Program’s Home Page at:
http://www.usda.gov/rus/
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Mailing Address

Rural Utilities Programs
Room ____ [for express/direct delivery]

**OR**
Stop ____ [for regular mail]
1400 Independence Avenue SW
Washington DC 20250-____ [Stop]
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The United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) 
prohibits discrimination in all its programs and  
activities on the basis of race, color, National origin, 
gender, religion, age, disability, political beliefs,  
sexual orientation, and marital or family status.  (Not all 
prohibited bases apply to all programs.)  Persons  
with disabilities who require alternative means for com-
munication of program information (Braille, large  
print, audiotape, etc.) should contact USDA’s TARGET 
Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TDD).

To file a compliant of discrimination, write to USDA, 
Director, Office of Civil Rights, Room 326-W,  
Whitten Building, 14th and Independence Avenue, SW, 
Washington, D.C. 20250-9410, or call  
(202) 720-5964 (voice and TDD).  USDA is an equal 
opportunity provider and employer.
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